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Eli Alshanetsky
Temple University Phone: 408-891-0094
College of Liberal Arts Email: alshanetsky@temple.edu

Department of Philosophy
1114 W. Polett Walk

Mazur Hall, 7th floor, Rm. 741
Philadelphia PA 19122

Employment

Temple University
Assistant Professor 2019 -

Stanford University

Lecturer in Philosophy 2015 - 2019

Andrew W. Mellon Fellow in the Humanities 2015 - 2018
New York University

Lecturer in Philosophy 2014 - 2015

Areas of Specialization

Epistemology, Philosophy of Mind, Cognitive Science

Areas of Competence

Philosophy of Language, Phenomenology, Logic

Education
New York University 2014
Ph.D. Philosophy
Committee: Paul Boghossian (chair), Ned Block, James Pryor
Crispin Wright

Ecole Normale Supérieure (Paris) 2009
Visiting Scholar

University of California, Berkeley
BA. Philosophy and Cognitive Science (High Honors)

Awards

Temple University Summer Research Award ($7,000) 2020



Member, International Network for Templeton Knowledge
Beyond Natural Science Project, University of Stitling

Funded Participant, Templeton Varieties of Understanding Project
Summer Seminar on Understanding, Fordham University

Graduate Fellow, New York Institute of Philosophy
Project on the Foundations of Epistemology

Mellon Foundation Dissertation Completion Fellowship
Global Research Initiatives Fellowship, NYU London

Summer Graduate Scholarship
Northern Institute of Philosophy, University of Aberdeen

Monograph

Articulating a Thought
Oxford University Press

Articles

“The Meno Paradox of Reflection™
Journal of Philosophy 117 (4): 219-235.

“Making Our Thoughts Clear”
The Harvard Review of Philosophy 27: 71-806.

Public Writing

“Thoughts Into Words”
Aeon

Presentations

“Reasoning in Expression”
Keynote Talk, University of Connecticut,
ECOM Graduate Conference

“An Epistemic Theory of Clarity in Thought and Language”
The Greater Philadelphia Philosophy Consortium
New York Philosophy of Language Workshop
University of Stirling,
Knowledge Beyond Natural Science workshop

2017 - 2019

2016

2011 - 2012

2011 - 2012

2012

2010

2019

2020

2020

2020

2022

2022
2019
2019
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University of San Diego
Temple University

“Making Our Thoughts Clear: The Role of Language in the Pursuit
of Self-knowledge”
The New School for Social Research,
University of Stirling,
Knowledge Beyond Natural Science workshop

Invited Author Meets Critics Session on Artzculating a Thought
Central APA, Chicago (Critics: Alex Byrne, Ram Neta)

“Reasoning with Unarticulated Thoughts”
University of Bergen,
The Rational Role of Cognitive Phenomenology workshop

“Articulation and Self-Knowledge”
Stanford University, Varieties of Agency workshop
Pacific APA, San Francisco
University of Bonn

“Articulating a Thought”
Columbia University
University College Dublin,
Cognitive Experiences conference

Comments on Martina Orlandi’s ““I Knew All Along’: Post-Self-
Deception Judgments and Hindsight Bias”
Pacific APA, Vancouver

Comments on Jesse Lopes” “A Hussetlian/Fodotian Approach to
Deep Learning”
Eastern APA, Baltimore

Comments on Abe Joyal’s "Veritic and Reflective Responsibilities:
A Theory of Epistemic Justice"
Pacific APA, Vancouver

Comments on Rami Ali’s “Agency, Dissimulation, and Social
Perception”
Pacific APA, San Diego

Comments on Jared Peterson’s “The Value of Privileged Access”
Pacific APA, Seattle

Comments on Paulina Sliwa’s “Responding to Wrongdoing”
Value and Virtue in Ethics and Epistemology workshop, NYU

2019
2019

2018
2018

2018

2017

2017
2016
2016

2014

2014

2022

2022

2019

2018

2017

2014
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Teachi

PhD D

ng

Assistant Professor, Temple

Graduate Seminar in Epistemology: Epistemology of Language

Philosophy of Mind

Philosophy of Language

Introduction to the Philosophy of Mind X 4
Theory of Knowledge X 2

Graduate Seminar in Epistemology: Self-knowledge

Lecturer, Stanford (mixed graduate/uppet-level courses)

Philosophy of Creativity
Self-Knowledge and Metacognition X 2
Phenomenology

Theory of Understanding
Epistemology X 3

Philosophy of Mind

Primary Instructor, New York University
Philosophical Applications of Cognitive-Science
Central Problems in Philosophy

Logic

History of Ancient Philosophy X 2

Minds and Machines

Belief, Truth and Knowledge X 2

issertation Committees

Maurice Flurie (Temple, Communication Sciences and Disorders)

Arthur Krieger (Temple, Philosophy)

Other Advising

Service

2022

2022

2020

2020, 2021, 2022
2020, 2021

2019

2019
2018, 2019

2016

2016

2016, 2017, 2019
2015

2015
2015
2015
2014, 2015
2011
2010

Aileen Luo (Stanford PhD, independent study “The Binding Problem and Core Cognition”)
Silvia De Toffoli (Stanford PhD, independent study “Epistemology of Visual Thinking”)

Anton Pavlov (Stanford CUNY initiative, mentorship)

Temple University
Director of Graduate Teaching
Coordinator for The Meaning of the Arts
Coordinator for Landscape of American Thonght
T/TT Merit Committee
Undergraduate Committee
Graduate Admissions Committee
Colloquium Committee
Search Committee, Philosophy of Race

2021 - present
2021 - present
2021 - present
2020 - 2021
2020 - present
2019 - 2020
2019 - present
2019 - 2020
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Academic Press Referee
Oxford University Press X 2

Journal Referee
Australasian Journal of Philosophy
Synthese

Languages

Russian (native), Hebrew (fluent)

References

Paul Boghossian
Silver Professor of Philosophy
New York University

pb3@anyu.edu

Crispin Wright
Professor of Philosophy
New York University
cw43@nyu.edu

James Pryor
Professor of Philosophy
New York University

jim.pryot@nyu.edu

Ram Neta

Professor of Philosophy

University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill
neta@email.unc.edu

R. Lanier Anderson

Professor of Philosophy and Senior Associate Dean

Stanford University
lanier@stanford.edu
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