Temple University College of Liberal Arts Department of Philosophy 1114 W. Polett Walk Mazur Hall, 7th floor, Rm. 741 Philadelphia PA 19122	Phone: 408-891-0094 Email: alshanetsky@temple.edu
Employment	
Temple University Assistant Professor	2019 -
Stanford University Lecturer in Philosophy Andrew W. Mellon Fellow in the Humanities	2015 - 2019 2015 - 2018
New York University Lecturer in Philosophy	2014 - 2015
Areas of Specialization	
Epistemology, Philosophy of Mind, Cognitive Science	
Areas of Competence	
Philosophy of Language, Phenomenology, Logic	
Education	
New York University Ph.D. Philosophy Committee: Paul Boghossian (chair), Ned Block, James Pryc Crispin Wright	2014 or
École Normale Supérieure (Paris) Visiting Scholar	2009
University of California, Berkeley BA. Philosophy and Cognitive Science (High Honors)	
Awards	

Temple University Summer Research Award (\$7,000)	2020
---	------

Member, International Network for Templeton Knowledge Beyond Natural Science Project, University of Stirling	2017 - 2019
Funded Participant, Templeton Varieties of Understanding Project Summer Seminar on Understanding, Fordham University	2016
Graduate Fellow, New York Institute of Philosophy Project on the Foundations of Epistemology	2011 - 2012
Mellon Foundation Dissertation Completion Fellowship	2011 - 2012
Global Research Initiatives Fellowship, NYU London	2012
Summer Graduate Scholarship Northern Institute of Philosophy, University of Aberdeen	2010
Monograph	
Articulating a Thought Oxford University Press	2019
Articles	
"The Meno Paradox of Reflection" Journal of Philosophy 117 (4): 219-235.	2020
"Making Our Thoughts Clear" The Harvard Review of Philosophy 27: 71-86.	2020
Public Writing	
"Thoughts Into Words" Aeon	2020
Presentations	
"Reasoning in Expression" Keynote Talk, University of Connecticut, ECOM Graduate Conference	2022
"An Epistemic Theory of Clarity in Thought and Language" The Greater Philadelphia Philosophy Consortium New York Philosophy of Language Workshop University of Stirling, Knowledge Beyond Natural Science workshop	2022 2019 2019

University of San Diego	2019
Temple University	2019
"Making Our Thoughts Clear: The Role of Language in the Pursuit of Self-knowledge"	
The New School for Social Research,	2018
University of Stirling,	2018
Knowledge Beyond Natural Science workshop	
Invited Author Meets Critics Session on Articulating a Thought	2018
Central APA, Chicago (Critics: Alex Byrne, Ram Neta)	
"Reasoning with Unarticulated Thoughts"	
University of Bergen,	2017
The Rational Role of Cognitive Phenomenology workshop	
"Articulation and Self-Knowledge"	
Stanford University, Varieties of Agency workshop	2017
Pacific APA, San Francisco	2016
University of Bonn	2016
"Articulating a Thought"	
Columbia University	2014
University College Dublin,	2014
Cognitive Experiences conference	
Comments on Martina Orlandi's "I Knew All Along': Post-Self-	2022
Deception Judgments and Hindsight Bias"	
Pacific APA, Vancouver	
Comments on Jesse Lopes' "A Husserlian/Fodorian Approach to	2022
Deep Learning"	
Eastern APA, Baltimore	
Comments on Abe Joyal's "Veritic and Reflective Responsibilities:	2019
A Theory of Epistemic Justice"	
Pacific APA, Vancouver	
Comments on Rami Ali's "Agency, Dissimulation, and Social	2018
Perception"	
Pacific APA, San Diego	
Comments on Jared Peterson's "The Value of Privileged Access"	2017
Pacific APA, Seattle	
Comments on Paulina Sliwa's "Responding to Wrongdoing"	2014
Value and Virtue in Ethics and Epistemology workshop, NYU	

# Teaching

Assistant Professor, Temple	
Graduate Seminar in Epistemology: Epistemology of Language	2022
Philosophy of Mind	2022
Philosophy of Language	2020
Introduction to the Philosophy of Mind $\times$ 4	2020, 2021, 2022
Theory of Knowledge $\times 2$	2020, 2021
Graduate Seminar in Epistemology: Self-knowledge	2019
Lecturer, Stanford (mixed graduate/upper-level courses)	
Philosophy of Creativity	2019
Self-Knowledge and Metacognition $\times 2$	2018, 2019
Phenomenology	2016
Theory of Understanding	2016
Epistemology $\times 3$	2016, 2017, 2019
Philosophy of Mind	2015
Primary Instructor, New York University	
Philosophical Applications of Cognitive-Science	2015
Central Problems in Philosophy	2015
Logic	2015
History of Ancient Philosophy $\times 2$	2014, 2015
Minds and Machines	2011
Belief, Truth and Knowledge $\times 2$	2010

#### PhD Dissertation Committees

Maurice Flurie (Temple, Communication Sciences and Disorders) Arthur Krieger (Temple, Philosophy)

### Other Advising

Aileen Luo (Stanford PhD, independent study "The Binding Problem and Core Cognition") Silvia De Toffoli (Stanford PhD, independent study "Epistemology of Visual Thinking") Anton Pavlov (Stanford CUNY initiative, mentorship)

# Service

Temple University	
Director of Graduate Teaching	2021 - present
Coordinator for The Meaning of the Arts	2021 - present
Coordinator for Landscape of American Thought	2021 - present
T/TT Merit Committee	2020 - 2021
Undergraduate Committee	2020 - present
Graduate Admissions Committee	2019 - 2020
Colloquium Committee	2019 - present
Search Committee, Philosophy of Race	2019 - 2020

Academic Press Referee Oxford University Press × 2

Journal Referee Australasian Journal of Philosophy Synthese

#### Languages

Russian (native), Hebrew (fluent)

### References

Paul Boghossian Silver Professor of Philosophy New York University pb3@nyu.edu

Crispin Wright Professor of Philosophy New York University cw43@nyu.edu

James Pryor Professor of Philosophy New York University jim.pryor@nyu.edu

Ram Neta Professor of Philosophy University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill neta@email.unc.edu

R. Lanier Anderson Professor of Philosophy and Senior Associate Dean Stanford University lanier@stanford.edu